PO Box 8067
The Woodlands, TX 77387
888-367-4286 (toll free)
281-367-4100
281-292-2860 (fax)
Gas Detection
detcon inc.

detcon inc.
Warranty Additional Information
Order Guide
ELECTRONICS
5 Year Fixed Fee Service Policy
Detcon Inc. warrants each new control
transmitter circuit to be free from defects in
material and workmanship under intended
normal use for a period of two years from
the date of shipment to the original pur-
chaser. Detcon, further provides for a five
year fixed-fee service policy covering the
control transmitter circuit. The fixed fee ser-
vice policy shall affect any necessary factory
repair for the period following the two-year
warranty period and shall end five years after
expiration of the warranty. All warranties are
FOB the Detcon factory located in The
Woodlands, Texas, USA.
IR PLUG-IN OPTICAL SENSOR
5 Year Conditional Warranty
Detcon Inc., as manufacturer, warrants each
new IR plug-in optical sensor to be free from
defects in material and workmanship under
intended normal use for a period of 5 years
under the following conditions: The warranty
period begins on the date of shipment to the
original purchaser and ends 5 years thereafter.
0-0.3% CO2
0-0.5% CO2
0-1% CO2
0-3% CO2
0-5% CO2
Warranty Schedule
First 2 years: no charge
3rd year: 25% of replacement charge
4th year: 50% of replacement charge
5th year: 75% of replacement charge
Non-warranty: 100% of replacement charge
*Specify range at time of order (see range options at lower right)
INTERFERENCE GASES & CALIBRATION
The Detcon IR Series CO2 gas
sensors are selective to CO2. There are
no known interference gases. All sensors
are factory calibrated prior to shipment.
STANDARD DETECTABLE RANGES
IR-540W AND IR-640W
0-10% CO2
0-25% CO2
0-50% CO2
0-100% CO2
IR-542W AND IR-642W
3/4"
NPT
1/4" Dia.
Mounting
Holes
8 1/4"
6 1/8"
5 1/2"
2"
2 1/8"
Depth
4 3/4"
DIMENSIONS/MOUNTING DETAIL
IR-540W